
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1833
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2007
DEVELOPMENT OF CITIES
Gangwar Shri Santosh Kumar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the fund provided by Union Government for the development of cities in national capital region during the last three years;

(b) whether the Government has received utilisation certificate; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI AJAY MAKEN )

(a) to (c): Central Government provides Grand-in-aid to the National Capital Region Planning Board (NCRPB) for carrying out its functions. Central assistance is also provided for developmental schemes in various cities of the National Capital Region under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM), and other Urban Infrastructure Development Schemes. A statement showing the details of funds provided and utilization certificate during the last three years is given in Annexure.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA USQ.NO. 1833 FOR 24.8.2007

STATEMENT SHOWING THE DETAILS OF FUNDS PROVIDED DURING THE LAST THREE YEARS TO NCRPB AND TO CITIES
IN THE NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION.

S. Year Grant- Utilization Central Assistance
No.  in-aid   Certificate
  provided No. & date JNNURM# Utiliz- AUWSP@ Utili- UIDSSMT Utiliz- to NCRPB   ation (Rs.in zation  $   ation
  (Rs.in    Certi- Crores) Certi-     Certi-
  Crore) ficate ficate ficate

1. 2004-05 61.70   G-20017/1GIA/  Nil N.A. 3.515 UC        Nil   N.A.
     2006-07/NCRPB    received
     dt.9.6.05    in respect
        of Haryana
        & UP State
        upto 2005

2. 2005-06 70.00   G-20017/1GIA/  Nil N.A. Nil N.A.   Nil   N.A.
     2006-07/NCRPB
     dt.29.3.06

3. 2006-07 75.00   G-20017/1GIA/  15.80 Awaited 0.1195 Nil   37.71   N.A.
     2006-07/NCRPB
     dt.17.5.07

# Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission @ Accelerated Urban Water Supply Programme $ Urban Infrastructure
Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns
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